## 3571

# 7 \$40.00 1Z

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takahisa YOSHIOKA	04/18/2008
Yoshiaki SUGISHITA	04/18/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	23-23, HONCHO, ITABASHI-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1730001

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12093571

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: awilson@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1553-047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ayesha Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020942 FRAME: 0941

500538804

Docket No.:

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Takahisa YOSHIOKA
- 2) Yoshiaki SUGISHITA
- 3)

**RECORDED: 05/13/2008** 

having	g a place of business at 23-23, Honcho, Itabashi-k	ru, Tokyo 1730001, Japan	
<u> </u>	- L DANGE - L		_
	cessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE ned in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	E") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Am	егіса
TA	PE STICKING APPARATUS AND STICKING M	ЕТНОЭ	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on,	and
	identified by United States Patent Application No	; or	
(L) :	for which an application for Hait J Ctates I attend Date		
(b)	tor which an application for Office States Letters Paid	ent was executed on,	
contin Proper	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits un	d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any one and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation nder the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersignater act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	is, oi stria
conting Proper agrees applica ASSIC applica ASSIC	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here.  AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or especially its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or religible, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,	ore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation ander the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersi	ns, on strial gneo aking said , and
Proper agrees applica ASSIC applica ASSIC	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits un ty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or each ENEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or rela-	ore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation and the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersizatter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in maxtended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements atted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the	ns, on strial gneo aking said , and
continu Proper agrees applica ASSIC applica ASSIC the inv	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here.  AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or especially its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or religible, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,	ore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation and the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersizatter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in maxtended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements atted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the	ns, on strial gneo aking said , and
continue Proper agrees applicate ASSIC applicate ASSIC the inv	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here.  AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or esiNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or religions, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, tention hereby transferred.  ED on the date indicated aside my signature:	ore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation and the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersizative act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in maxtended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements ated to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in a	ns, on strial gneo aking said , and
continu Proper agrees applica ASSIC applica ASSIC the inv	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here.  AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or especially its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or relatives, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, tention hereby transferred.  ED on the date indicated aside my signature:  Jackhioka	ore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation and the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersizatter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in maxtended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements atted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the	ns, on strial gneo aking said , and
continue Proper agrees applicate ASSIC applicate ASSIC the investigation of the control of the c	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here.  AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or especially its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or relatives, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, tention hereby transferred.  ED on the date indicated aside my signature:  How Manuel Description of the said thereof the said the sai	are and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation ander the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersization and the said ASSIGNEE;  A like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in maxtended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements ated to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in a patential and the said invention and the interest of the said invention and the interest of the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and title in a said invention and the said inven	ns, on strial gneo aking said , and
applica ASSIC applica ASSIC the inv	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here.  AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a attion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or estable, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, attions for patent based thereon, growing out of or relatives, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ention hereby transferred.  ED on the date indicated aside my signature:  J. Joshubka  e: Takahisa YOSHIOKA	are and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation ander the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersizater act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  Alike interest, and to render all necessary assistance in maxtended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements ated to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in a Date:  April 18, 2008  April 18, 2008	ns, on strial gneo aking said , and
continu Proper agrees applica ASSIC applica ASSIC the inv	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here.  AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or expressions for patent based thereon, growing out of or religions for patent based thereon, growing out of or religions, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, tention hereby transferred.  ED on the date indicated aside my signature:  J. Jakubka  e: Takahisa YOSHIOKA	are and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation ander the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersization and the said ASSIGNEE;  A like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in maxtended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements ated to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in a patential and the said invention and the interest of the said invention and the interest of the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and the said invention and title in a said invention and title in a said invention and the said inven	ns, on strial gneo aking said , and
applica ASSIC applica ASSIC the inv	uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here.  AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a attion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or estable, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, attions for patent based thereon, growing out of or relatives, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ention hereby transferred.  ED on the date indicated aside my signature:  J. Joshubka  e: Takahisa YOSHIOKA	are and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation ander the International Convention for the Protection of Indu E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersizater act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  Alike interest, and to render all necessary assistance in maxtended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements ated to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in a Date:  April 18, 2008  April 18, 2008	ns, on strial gneo aking said , and

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020942 FRAME: 0942